

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 12-030
Traffic Signalization: Bay Hill Blvd at Falcon Landing Blvd

Awarded 3/6/12: Traf-Tex
Funding: R & B

Company	Base Bid with Alternate
Traf-Tex Houston TX	\$118,834.20
Statewide Traffic Signal Houston	\$125,892.05
Traffic Systems Construction Dickinson TX	\$127,496.05
Southwest Signal Supply South Houston TX	\$134,055.00
Republic Intelligent Transportation Grand Prairie	\$147,622.75
Florida Traffic Control Devices Houston	Disqualified: Did not provide proof of insurance as required.
Third Coast Services Magnolia	Disqualified: Did not provide proof of insurance as required.



Gunda Corporation, LLC

Engineers, Planners & Managers

February 28, 2012

Ms. Debbie Kaminski, CPBB
Assistant County Purchasing Agent
Fort Bend County – Purchasing Department
301 Jackson, Suite 201 – Travis Annex
Richmond, Texas 77469

**Subject: Bay Hill Boulevard at Falcon Landing Boulevard Traffic Signal
Tabulation of Bids Received and Recommendation**

Dear Ms. Kaminski:

We received seven (7) contractor's bids for Bay Hill Blvd at Falcon Landing Blvd Traffic Signal Construction, and only five (5) contractors' submitted qualified bids. The bids were tabulated for only qualified bidders and the bid tab is attached for your review.

Based on the unit bid prices, Traf-Tex, Inc., is the low bidder for both the Base Bid and the Alternative 1 in the amount of \$112,459.20 and \$118,834.20 respectively. We recommend that the referenced contract be awarded to Traf-Tex, Inc., the low bidder for the project subject to meeting other contractual requirements.

Please feel free to call us if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

GUNDA CORPORATION, LLC

Lokesh Vijayagopal, P.E.
Traffic Engineer

Attachment: Bid Tabs

